# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM314526

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bally Gaming, Inc.		08/15/2014	CORPORATION: NEVADA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GNLV Corp.	
Street Address:	129 Fremont Street	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89101	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4132907	GOLD NUGGETS

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7027929002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 702-792-3773 Email: lvpto@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig, LLP; Attn. L.Thompson

Address Line 1: 3773 Howard Hughes Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 400N

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89169

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	087105.000000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lauri S. Thompson
SIGNATURE:	/Lauri S. Thompson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment of Mark - Bally Gaming to GNLV#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005347 FRAME: 0768

900298806

#### ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

Bally Gaming, Inc., a Nevada corporation, with its principal place of business at 6601 South Bermuda Road, Las Vegas, NV 89119 (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns the Mark listed below on or in connection with the services covered in the Registration listed below.

Registration No. Trademark Registration Date GOLD NUGGETS 4.132.907 April 24, 2012

GNLV Corp., a Nevada corporation, with its principal place of business at 129 E. Fremont Street, Las Vegas, NV 89101 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark, and the registration.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the right to bring action for past infringement of the Mark.

BALLY GAMING, INC.

Date: August 15, 2014

By:

Name Neil Davidson

Title Chief Financial OFFICER

Page 5 of 5

RECORDED: 08/19/2014